

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1092 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Agreement – Lakeshore Learning

Materials – Urban Promise Academy Portable Relocation Project – Division of Facilities Planning

and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2024 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 5/22/2024
 Final action:
 5/22/2024

 Enactment date:
 5/22/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0905

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Purchase Agreement by and between the District and

Lakeshore Learning Materials, Carson, CA., for the latter to deliver classroom & office furniture for three Portables and six offices, consisting of desks, all-purpose storage units, stackable chairs, one Ergo Glide chair, and clover-shaped tables for the Urban Promise Academy Portable Relocation Project, in an amount not to exceed \$41,232.41, with delivery no later than May 24, 2024, and for

diligent performance as required and completion of performance by December 31, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1092 Purchase Agreement – Lakeshore Learning Materials – Urban Promise Academy Portable

Relocation Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Purchase Agreement by and between the District and Lakeshore Learning Materials, Carson, CA., for the latter to deliver classroom & office furniture for three Portables and six offices, consisting of desks, all-purpose storage units, stackable chairs, one Ergo Glide chair, and clovershaped tables for the Urban Promise Academy Portable Relocation Project, in an amount not to exceed \$41,232.41, with delivery no later than May 24, 2024, and for diligent performance as required and completion of performance by December 31, 2024.